
OA First Last AGE 5K 10K Total
1 Juan Ramirez 42 0:16:26 0:36:11 0:52:37
2 Alexander Garabedian 19 0:17:41 0:37:08 0:54:49
3 Wadley 31 0:18:22 0:39:18 0:57:40
4 Kirk Acevedo 39 0:18:30 0:40:57 0:59:27
5 William Korthof 32 0:19:07 0:41:23 1:00:30
6 Moises Medina 41 0:19:49 0:41:32 1:01:21
7 John McGuinness 37 0:19:35 0:42:34 1:02:09
8 David Romano 53 0:20:38 0:42:45 1:03:23
9 Jeremiah Radel 27 0:20:18 0:43:40 1:03:58
10 Ruben Moreno III 22 0:19:48 0:44:14 1:04:02
11 Joaquin Ortiz 43 0:19:55 0:44:46 1:04:41
12 Bernie Tan 43 0:20:56 0:44:19 1:05:15
13 James Chestnut 22 0:20:48 0:44:35 1:05:23
14 Ryan Dunn 31 0:20:39 0:45:08 1:05:47
15 Richard Nelson 64 0:20:44 0:45:07 1:05:51
16 Andrew Wissmiller 58 0:20:58 0:45:34 1:06:32
17 Martin Carlson 51 0:21:20 0:45:23 1:06:43
18 Reg Willson 52 0:20:58 0:45:57 1:06:55
19 Oscar Bugarin 19 0:20:38 0:46:20 1:06:58
20 Howard Teufel 33 0:23:48 0:43:15 1:07:03
21 Don Haisch 41 0:21:36 0:46:34 1:08:10
22 Jason Qua 39 0:21:29 0:46:54 1:08:23
23 Ryan Kirby 28 0:22:15 0:46:55 1:09:10
24 Patrick Owen 51 0:22:30 0:48:19 1:10:49
25 Keith Brennan 43 0:22:21 0:48:45 1:11:06
26 Dwight Des Lauriers 52 0:23:02 0:48:20 1:11:22
27 Sean Hetherington 32 0:22:41 0:48:43 1:11:24
28 James Bartlett 38 0:22:56 0:49:21 1:12:17
29 Marcelino Goncalves 41 0:22:25 0:49:55 1:12:20
30 Daniel Taylor 35 0:23:24 0:49:04 1:12:28
31 Andy Gutierrez 48 0:23:34 0:51:02 1:14:36
32 Jose Castillo 32 0:25:02 0:53:05 1:18:07
33 Joe Nieves 37 0:24:10 0:55:36 1:19:46
34 Bill Winkelmann 58 0:26:08 0:53:44 1:19:52

2011 Ultra Pride Run Men



35 Michael Domino 37 0:26:16 0:57:49 1:24:05
36 Deo Jaravata 46 0:33:33 0:51:24 1:24:57
37 Bryan Kritzek 27 0:27:02 0:58:16 1:25:18
38 Hans Kowoll 49 0:25:26 1:01:12 1:26:38
39 John Uribe 47 0:26:30 1:01:12 1:27:42
40 Michael Zuniga 29 0:26:07 1:05:07 1:31:14
41 Ronald Hecker 71 0:29:41 1:08:37 1:38:18
42 Ric Munoz 53 0:53:49 0:45:47 1:39:36
43 Ed Karas 76 0:32:23 1:10:19 1:42:42
44 Philip Hannifin 45 0:49:46 1:18:43 2:08:29
45 Stephen Wexler 68 0:46:32 1:30:00 2:16:32

OA First Last AGE 5K 10K Total
1 Jacqueline Juarez 23 0:19:34 0:41:16 1:00:50
2 Rosa Melendez 39 0:21:41 0:46:04 1:07:45
3 Leah Graham 33 0:22:35 0:48:02 1:10:37
4 Lola Martinez 27 0:23:57 0:53:19 1:17:16
5 Victoria Johnson 39 0:25:07 0:53:48 1:18:55
6 Jean Doherty 28 0:25:41 0:53:44 1:19:25
7 Theophania Tingley 33 0:24:54 0:57:28 1:22:22
8 Melissa Coleman 43 0:26:28 0:56:20 1:22:48
9 Rosemarie Jeanpierre 47 0:27:24 0:58:15 1:25:39
10 Michelle Weisbaum 27 0:26:13 0:59:57 1:26:10
11 Meagan McDonald 29 0:28:27 0:57:52 1:26:19
12 Catherine Des Lauriers 65 0:28:20 0:59:18 1:27:38
13 Stephanie Stone 52 0:28:54 1:00:42 1:29:36
14 Lisa Randolph 35 0:27:54 1:01:54 1:29:48
15 Irene Mapua 36 0:25:18 1:08:30 1:33:48
16 Sara Croft 45 0:29:20 1:07:30 1:36:50
17 Rebecca Deans 35 0:30:34 1:06:43 1:37:17
18 Brenda Chandler 32 0:31:35 1:15:42 1:47:17

2011 Ultra Pride Run Women



DP First Last AGE 5K 10K Total

1 Alexander Garabedian 19 0:17:41 0:37:08 0:54:49
2 Jeremiah Radel 27 0:20:18 0:43:40 1:03:58
3 Ruben Moreno III 22 0:19:48 0:44:14 1:04:02
4 James Chestnut 22 0:20:48 0:44:35 1:05:23
5 Oscar Bugarin 19 0:20:38 0:46:20 1:06:58
6 Ryan Kirby 28 0:22:15 0:46:55 1:09:10
7 Bryan Kritzek 27 0:27:02 0:58:16 1:25:18
8 Michael Zuniga 29 0:26:07 1:05:07 1:31:14

1 Wadley 31 0:18:22 0:39:18 0:57:40
2 Kirk Acevedo 39 0:18:30 0:40:57 0:59:27
3 William Korthof 32 0:19:07 0:41:23 1:00:30
4 John McGuinness 37 0:19:35 0:42:34 1:02:09
5 Ryan Dunn 31 0:20:39 0:45:08 1:05:47
6 Howard Teufel 33 0:23:48 0:43:15 1:07:03
7 Jason Qua 39 0:21:29 0:46:54 1:08:23
8 Sean Hetherington 32 0:22:41 0:48:43 1:11:24
9 James Bartlett 38 0:22:56 0:49:21 1:12:17
10 Daniel Taylor 35 0:23:24 0:49:04 1:12:28
11 Jose Castillo 32 0:25:02 0:53:05 1:18:07
12 Joe Nieves 37 0:24:10 0:55:36 1:19:46
13 Michael Domino 37 0:26:16 0:57:49 1:24:05

1 Juan Ramirez 42 0:16:26 0:36:11 0:52:37
2 Moises Medina 41 0:19:49 0:41:32 1:01:21
3 Joaquin Ortiz 43 0:19:55 0:44:46 1:04:41
4 Bernie Tan 43 0:20:56 0:44:19 1:05:15
5 Don Haisch 41 0:21:36 0:46:34 1:08:10
6 Keith Brennan 43 0:22:21 0:48:45 1:11:06
7 Marcelino Goncalves 41 0:22:25 0:49:55 1:12:20
8 Andy Gutierrez 48 0:23:34 0:51:02 1:14:36
9 Deo Jaravata 46 0:33:33 0:51:24 1:24:57
10 Hans Kowoll 49 0:25:26 1:01:12 1:26:38

Masters 40-49

2011 Ultra Pride Run Age Group Men

Open 29 & Under

Sub-Masters 30-39



11 John Uribe 47 0:26:30 1:01:12 1:27:42
12 Philip Hannifin 45 0:49:46 1:18:43 2:08:29

1 David Romano 53 0:20:38 0:42:45 1:03:23
2 Andrew Wissmiller 58 0:20:58 0:45:34 1:06:32
3 Martin Carlson 51 0:21:20 0:45:23 1:06:43
4 Reg Willson 52 0:20:58 0:45:57 1:06:55
5 Patrick Owen 51 0:22:30 0:48:19 1:10:49
6 Dwight Des Lauriers 52 0:23:02 0:48:20 1:11:22
7 Bill Winkelmann 58 0:26:08 0:53:44 1:19:52
8 Ric Munoz 53 0:53:49 0:45:47 1:39:36

1 Richard Nelson 64 0:20:44 0:45:07 1:05:51
2 Ronald Hecker 71 0:29:41 1:08:37 1:38:18
3 Ed Karas 76 0:32:23 1:10:19 1:42:42
4 Stephen Wexler 68 0:46:32 1:30:00 2:16:32

DP First Last AGE 5K 10K Total

1 Jacqueline Juarez 23 0:19:34 0:41:16 1:00:50
2 Lola Martinez 27 0:23:57 0:53:19 1:17:16
3 Jean Doherty 28 0:25:41 0:53:44 1:19:25
4 Michelle Weisbaum 27 0:26:13 0:59:57 1:26:10
5 Meagan McDonald 29 0:28:27 0:57:52 1:26:19

1 Rosa Melendez 39 0:21:41 0:46:04 1:07:45
2 Leah Graham 33 0:22:35 0:48:02 1:10:37
3 Victoria Johnson 39 0:25:07 0:53:48 1:18:55
4 Theophania Tingley 33 0:24:54 0:57:28 1:22:22
5 Lisa Randolph 35 0:27:54 1:01:54 1:29:48
6 Irene Mapua 36 0:25:18 1:08:30 1:33:48
7 Rebecca Deans 35 0:30:34 1:06:43 1:37:17
8 Brenda Chandler 32 0:31:35 1:15:42 1:47:17

Super Masters 50-59

Senior Masters 60+

2011 Ultra Pride Age Group Women

Open 29 & Under

Sub-Masters 30-39



1 Melissa Coleman 43 0:26:28 0:56:20 1:22:48
2 Rosemarie Jeanpierre 47 0:27:24 0:58:15 1:25:39
3 Sara Croft 45 0:29:20 1:07:30 1:36:50

1 Stephanie Stone 52 0:28:54 1:00:42 1:29:36

1 Catherine Des Lauriers 65 0:28:20 0:59:18 1:27:38

Masters 40-49

Super Masters 50-59

Senior Masters 60+


